PARTS LIST

B1.9000

CONTENTS

2. ENGINE (CYLINDER, CRANKCASE) ......cccoceev..
3. ENGINE (CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK)..............
4. ACCESSORIES, OPTIONAL PARTS ........ccccceeeeee

2018. 04.

Q MARUYAMA s

112



FRAME & BLOWER

1. BL900O

~2019.08

2019.09~

~2019.08

25/25A/258B

2/12



Status | Position | \harts Parts Name Qulg:\ittity Ld’&g]rt?t?/r Remarks Maker
1 395867 | BL900O(EUO1) 1
2 278382 | ENGINE CE800/02 1 CE800/02
3 275864 |  FAN CASE(E) 1
4 275868 FAN CASE(S) 1
5 276361 COLLAR 1
6 100749 FASTENER 4 5 #7
7 109051 CLAMP 1 5
8 082697 | TAPPING SCREW 1 10 M5x10
9 275966 PLUG B 2
10 | 131523 | TAPPING SCREW 2 M5x20
11 130420 | TAPPING SCREW 12 1 M5x25
12 | 261189 WASHER 1 5 6x16.5xt1.2
13 | 275965 | PLUGAASSY 2
14 | 275967 SPRING 2 2.9-50L
15 | 127228 NUT 2 10 M6
x 16 | 275870 | FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 Incl.17,18 ~2019.08.
A | ootase | FLEXIBLEPIPE : A8
x 17 | 275871 ELBOW PIPE 1
x 17A | 661895 ELBOW PIPE 1
18 | 275873 O-RING 1 Vo5
19 | 275874 FAN 1
20 | 275877 BOLT 4 1 M6X25
21 276456 BAGK Ragl 1 ~2019.08.
21A | 661897 BACK PAGK 1 2019.09.~
22 | 275965 | PLUGAASSY 2
23 | 275967 SPRING 2 2.9-50L
24 | 127228 NUT 2 10 M6
25 | 275878 | THROTTLE ASSY 1 Incl.26-44 ~2021.09.
25A | 663959 | THROTTLE ASSY 1 20275528555 01
25B | 664806 | THROTTLE ASSY 1 Incl.26-44 2022.02~
26 | 276459 KNOB BOLT 1 M6x40
27 | 276297 | THROJILE WIRE 1 ~2021.09.
27A | 663625 | THROTTLE WIRE 1 2021.10.~
28 | 275881 | THROTTLE CASE 1
20 | 272721 | LEVER HANDLE 1
30 | 273211 SCREW 1 1 5x18
31 272724 | WAVE WASHER 1 1
32 | 275883 | CONTROLLINK 1
33 | 230662 NYLON NUT 1 1 M5
34 | 275885 LEVER 1
35 | 275887 SPRING 1

312



Status | Position NEraan)Ser Parts Name Qulg:\ittity Ia’ﬁg]rt?t?/r Remarks I\ggl((’%r

28 275888 | THROTTLE CASE 1

37 | 275890 | STORSWITCH 1 ~2022.01
37A | 660684 STOR SWITCH 1 2022.02~
38 222138 | COVER SWITCH 1 ~2022.01
39 235679 SCREW 4 1

40 131523 | TAPPING SCREW 1 M5x20
41 275891 BAND ASSY 1 Incl.42,43
42 275892 BAND A 1

43 275894 BAND B 1

44 127298 NUT M6 1 5 M6

45 125717 SHAFT 4 ~2019.08.
45A | 660404 PIN 4 2019.09.~
46 276460 PAD 1

47 275898 FRAME 1

48 275900 GUARD 1

49 100749 FASTENER 5 5 #7

50 086069 SCREW 1 1 M6x12

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

4/12



2. BL900O
ENGINE (CYLINDER, CRANKCASE)

3 30+46(2) are interchangeability 30A+46A+46B and in combination.

-5-

5M12



ies Parts Unit Lot Order Maker
Status | Position Number Parts Name Quantity Quantity Remarks code
ENGINE
1 278382 CE800/02 1 CE800/02
CYLINDER
2 275765 COMP 1
3 275760 GASKET 1
4 261246 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5x25
5 276109 INSULATOR 1
6 276110 GASKET 1 1
7 277832 BOLT 4 1 M5x30
8 278384 MUFFLER ASSY 1
TAPPING
10 277462 GROMMET 1
1 134368 LABEL 1
CAP SCREW
13 276111 GASKET 1
14 276154 BOLT 2 1 M6x70
15 261607 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x16
16 276112 CRANKCASE 1
BEARING
17 276117 6302C3E 2
18 276118 OIL SEAL 1
19 262565 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD15257
20 276119 CIRCLIP 1 1
21 234636 BOLT 4 1 M5x35
22 277475 PISTON 1
23 275757 PISTON RING 2
24 278019 PISTON PIN 1
NEEDLE
25 278471 BEARING 1 KBK12x15x14.3x5
26 276122 CIRCLIP 2
27 276123 SHAFT COMP 1
28 276129 ADAPTOR 1
WOODRUFF KEY
29 261076 3X10 1 5 3x10
x 30 276100 | USE P/N 279804 1 Incl.31-39
Incl.31A-39
30A 279231 MAGNET ASSY 1 201712~
x 31 276032 ROTOR 1 ~2017.11
31A 279232 ROTOR 1 2017.12.~
IGNITION COIL Incl.33-39
x 32 276465 ASSY 1 ~2017.11
IGNITION COIL Incl.33A-39
32A | 279233 ASSY 1 209712~
33 267401 COIL 1 ~2017.11
33A 286095 IGNITION COIL 1 2017.12.~
34 276466 WIRE ASSY 1 Incl.35-37
35 276467 PLUG WIRE 1
36 282292 PLUG CAP 1

6/12



Status | Position Nﬁ?an)ser Parts Name ngrr‘\ittity "C‘!’&g{t‘i’&r Remarks I\‘I:Igl((lcér

37 261075 CONNECTOR 1

38 261072 CAP 1

39 276468 TUBE 1

40 261076 | WOODRUEF KEY 1 5 3x10
41 276302 NUT 2

42 281211 CARTIREW 2 5 M4x20
43 288264 SPARK PLUG 1 BPMRSY
44A | 279721 GROMMET 1

45 285807 GROMMET 1

46 281864 LEAD 2 ~2017.11.
46A | 279193 LEAD 1 2017.12~
46B 279194 LEAD 1 2017.12.~
47 276133 RATCHET 2

48 277770 CLAMP 1

49 289481 SPACER 2 5

50 262637 | RETURN SPRING 2

51 262638 E-RING 2

52 276131 | STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.53-63
53 276035 REEL 1

54 276036 WASHER 1

55 276037 SPRING 1

56 276038 | SPIRAL SPRING 1

57 276039 WASHER 1 1

58 276040 PLATE 1

59 276041 SCREW 1 1

60 276042 ROPE ASSY 1 Incl.61-63
61 276043 | STARTER ROPE 1

62 262633 | STARTER KNOB 1

63 262981 CAP 1

64 275877 BOLT 4 1 M6X25
65 267290 CAP SCREW 3 5 M5x20
66 276163 TOP COVER 1

712



3. BL900O

ENGINE (CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK)

R

) 56
A 57
| 22

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

8/12



Status | Position Nﬁ?nrﬁaser Parts Name ng?\ittity '6’&3&?@," Remarks '\gglé‘;r

1 276045 | CABURETOR ASSY 1 Inel220
1A 248521 | CARBURETOR ASSY 1 Ind2.18

2 263739 CARBURETOR 1

3 262991 PURGE BODY 1

4 262992 COVER 1

5 261874 PRIMER 1

6 283905 DIACHRACH 1

7 262993 GASKET 1

8 262994 DIAPHRAGM 1

9 282576 GASKET 1

10 286900 JET 1

11 261871 O-RING 1

12 261876 RING 1

13 264678 WASHER 1 5

14 261658 SWIVEL 1

15 261875 SCREW 1

16 264677 BRACKET 1 ~2021.09
16A | 248327 BRACKET 1 2021.10~
17 261657 PACKING 1

18 262996 SCREW 4 5

19 261877 SCREW 1

20 261878 NUT 1 5

21 277762 LABEL 1

22 555001 GASKET 1

23 276150 CASE ASSY 1 Incl.24-29
24 276151 CASE BODY 1

25 277830 SLEEVE 2

26 276152 DISC 1

27 276153 LEVER 1

28 284816 WASHER 1 5| 6.4x11x0.15
29 269032 SCREW 1 5

30 274106 BOLT 2 1 M5x55
31 276463 | AIR CLEANER BOX 1 Incl.32-37
32 276155 | AIR CLEANER BOX 1

33 276143 ELEMENT 1

34 276139 AIR CLEANER 1

35 276157 | AIR CLEANER BOX 1

36 276159 | AIR CLEANER BOX 1

37 276999 BOLT 2

38 276161 INTAKE PIPE 1

39 277547 CLAMP ASSY 1 #55

9/12



Status | Position | yharts Parts Name ng?\ittity Ia’ltla?l';‘ijt‘;r Remarks Maker
40 086071 TAPPIN SCREW 4 5 M6x16
41 661260 CLAMP ASSY 1 #90
42 134754 TANK ASSY 1 Incl.43-54
43 277090 FUEL TANK 1
44 131319 TANK CAP ASSY 1 Incl.45
45 287058 PACKING 1
46 276092 | FUEL PIFEFICK-UP 1 Incl.47-52
47 276355 PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.48-50
48 268065 GROMMET 1
49 261590 BREATHER SUB 1
50 261117 CLIP 1
51 267328 | FUEL FILTER ASSY 1
52 261117 CLIP 1
53 131328 CLAMP 1
54 261117 CLIP 1
55 125277 NUT 2 5
56 134383 LABEL 1
57 134479 LABEL 1 BL9000
58 127221 SCREW 2 5 M6x16

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

10/12



4. BL9000O
ACCESSORIES, OPTIONAL PARTS




e Parts Unit, Lot Order Maker
Status | Position Number Parts Name Quantity Quantity Remarks code
1 275906 FLEXIBLE PIPE 1
x 2 275908 PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.3-6 ~2019.08.
2A 661877 PIPE ASSY 1 Ingl.38:85->6
FLEXIBLE PIPE
3A | 661873 | FLEXIBLEPIPE 1 2019.09.~
STRAIGHT -
STRAIGHT ~
4A 661563 BLOW BIPE 1 2019.09.
5 275916 BLOW PIPE 1
6 276352 TORNADE TIP 1
7 130208 CLAMP ASSY 2 #105
8 128924 CLAMP 2
COMBI BOX =
9 288652 SPANNER 1 13x19 L=190
10 134385 1 BL9000
1 278009 BLOW PIPE 1
12 125439 HIP BELT ASSY 1

1212



